
OCTOBER 11, 2017

Classifieds
BERTIE LEDGER-ADVANCE

The fabric of Bertie County since 1832

Classified Line Ads
Single Insertion.............................. $10.00
5 Network Newspapers...................$12.95
9 Network Newspapers...................$25.00

Ask for list of Network Newspapers 
(Up to 4 lines, Over 4 lines add $1.50 per line per insertion)

\yf APl^FTPT Ar'FJLV J. jl\. Jtv JV. Jtlr JL JL JLjx \ Jl^
109 S. King St. • Windsor, NC * PHONE: (252) 794-3185 • FAX: (252) 794-2835 • mleicester@ncweeklies.coni 

OFFICE HOURS: Monday - Thursday 8:30 A.M. - 5 P.M., Friday 8:30 A.M. - 4:00 P.M.

ANNOUNCEMENTS

Auctions

124.5+/-ACRES w/ Home, Cropland, 
Buildings & Milking Equip, in Cleveland, 
NC in Rowan County, Online Only Auc
tion, Begins Closing 10/24/17 at 2pm, 
ironhorseauction.com, 800.997.2248, 
NCAL 3936.

Special Notices

DISH TV 190 channels. $49.99/mo. for 
24 mos. Ask About Exclusive Dish Fea
tures like Sling® and the Hopper®. 
PLUS Highspeed Internet, $14.95/mo. 
(Availability and Restrictions apply.) TV 
for Less, Not Less TVI. Call 1-877-920- 
7405

NEW AT&T INTERNET OFFER. $20 and 
$30/mo plans available when you bun
dle. 99% Reliable 100% Affordable. 
HURRY, OFFER ENDS SOON. New Cus
tomers Only. CALL NOW 1-800-950- 
1469

PORTABLE OXYGEN CONCENTRATOR
May Be Covered by Medicarel Reclaim 
independence and mobility with the 
cpmpact design and long-lasting bat
tery of Inogen One. Free information 
kiti Call 855-711-0380

SOCIAL SECURITY DISABILITY BENE
FITS. Unable to work? Denied bene
fits? We Can Helpl WIN or Pay Noth
ing! Contact Bill Gordon & Associates 
at 1-800-371-1734 to start your appli
cation today!

A PLACE FOR MOM. The nation's larg
est senior living referral service. Con
tact our trusted, local experts today! 
Our service is FREE/no obligation. CALL 
1-800-717-0139

HAVE 10K IN DEBT? National Debt Re
lief is rated A-Plus with the BBB. You 
could be debt free in 24-48 months. 
Call 1-844-240-0122 now for a free debt 
evaluation.

SPEQRUM TRIPLE PLAY TV, Internet & 
Voice for $29.99 ea. 60 MB per second 
speed No contract or commitment. We 
buy your existing contract up to $500! 
1-855-993-5352

SWITCH TO DIRECTV. Lock in 2-Year 
Price Guarantee ($50/month) w/AT&T 
Wireless. Over 145 Channels PLUS Pop
ular Movie Networks for Three Months, 
No Cost! Call 1-800-849-3514

GOT AN OLDER CAR, VAN OR 5UV? Do 
the humane thing. Donate it to the Hu
mane Society. Call 1-855-617-2024

Legal Notices

NOTICE OF ADMINISTRATION
Having this day qualified as Adminis
tratrix of the Estate of Mark Lee Greer 
of Bertie County, NC this is to notify all 
persons holding claims against the es
tate of said deceased to present them 
to the undersigned on or before the 
19th day of December 2017 or this no
tice will be pleaded in bar of their re
covery thereon. All persons indebted to 
said estate will please make immediate 
settlement.
This the 13th day September, 2017, 
Kanika G. Griffin, Administratrix 
Estate of Mark Lee Greer 
PO Box 1142 
Edenton, NC 27932 
09/20, 09/27, 10/04, 10/11

NOTICE OF ADMINISTRATION
Having this day qualified as Adminis
trator of the Estate of Josie Bell Ward 
of Bertie County, NC this is to notify all 
persons holding claims against the es
tate of said deceased to present them 
to the undersigned on or before the 9 
day of Janua^ 2018 or this notice will 
be pleaded in bar of their recover 
thereon. All persons indebted to said 
estate will please make immediate set
tlement.
This the 2nd day October, 2018. 
Napoleon Ward, Jr., Administrator 
Estate of Josie Bell Ward 
4021 Ahoy Drive 
Chesapeake, VA 23321 
10/11, 10/18, 10/25, 11/01

NOTICE OF SALE
Bertie County File # 17-CVD-186 

Bertie County Pin # 6802-64-8962 and 
6802-64-9973

Under and by virtue of a Default Judg
ment, the Clerk of Superior Court of 
Bertie County, North Carolina, made 
and entered in the action on September 
13, 2017, entitled "Bertie County, Plain
tiff, vs, Gloria Delores Gaynor Newby 
and spouse, if any, James Leroy Gaynor 
and spouse, if any, Shirley Ann Gaynor 
Bridgett and spouse, if any, Syivia Ann 
Gaynor and spouse, if any, Yolander 
Nasain Gaynor and spouse, if any, and

Legal Notices

Ronnie Newby aka Rodney Newby and 
spouse, if any, and the unknown and 
unnamed heirs of Hattie Gaynor by 
and through their Guardian ad Litem, 
all assignees, heirs at Law, and devi
sees of the persons named above, if de
ceased, together with all their creditors 
and lien holders regardless of how or 
through whom they claim, and any and 
all persons claiming any interest in the 
estates of the persons named above, if 
deceased. Defendants," having Bertie 
County File No. 17-CVD-186, the under
signed Commissioner will, on October 
17, 2017 offer for sale and sell for cash, 
to the last and highest bidder at pub
lic auction, at the courthouse door lo
cated on 108 Dundee Street, in Bertie 
County, North Carolina, in Windsor at 
12:00 NOON, the following described 
real estate;
SCHEDULE A
DESCRIPTION OF REAL ESTATE 
All that certain lot or parcel of land 
in Windsor Township, Bertie County, 
North Carolina, more particularly de
scribed as follows:
TRACT ONE:
All that certain lot or parcel of land in 
the Town of Windsor, formerly known 
as the residence of Lela Fagans, which 
is bounded on the North by the former 
right of way of the Carolina Southern 
Railroad, on the East by the lands of 
James and Hattie Gaynor, on the South 
by Camden Street, and on the West by 
a lot formerly owned by R. C. White. 
For further description reference is 
made to deeds recorded in Book 201, 
page 489 and Book 510, page 527, in 
the office of the Register of Deeds of 
Bertie County.
This is the identical lot conveyed to Hat
tie E. Gaynor by deed from Mary Jane 
Whitehurst, dated the 7th day of Jan
uary, 1983, and of record in Book 637, 
page 213, in the office of the Register 
of Deeds of Bertie County.
This is the same land conveyed to Glo
ria Newby, Ronnie Newby, Victoria Gay
nor, Arleatha Gaynor and Beverly Ann 
Gaynor, by deed from Hattie E. Gaynor, 
widow, dated July 14,1993, recorded in 
Book 703, page 926, Bertie County Pub
lic Registry, which is referred to for fur
ther description.
This is the identical lot or parcel of land 
conveyed to Hattie E. Gaynor by deed 
dated March 5, 1996 and recorded in 
Book 727, page 501 of the Bertie Coun
ty Public Registry.
TRACT TWO:
All that certain lot or parcel of land 
in the Town of Windsor, Bertie Coun
ty, North Carolina, lying on the North 
side of Camden Street in the Town of 
Windsor, adjoining the lands of Powell 
& Stokes, James Gaynor, and the afore
said street.
This is the identical lot or parcel of land 
conveyed to George Fagans by deed 
dated November 13, 1954 and record
ed in Book 443, page 263 of the Bertie 
County Public Registry.
The Bertie County Tax Department 
identification numbers for these sub
ject tracts are 6802-64-8962 and 6802- 
64-9973.
No warranties are made as to title or 
matters of survey. Further, in the event 
that there is a manufactured or mo
bile home located on the property, no 
warranty is made as to the ownership 
of the manufactured or mobile home. 
There are a number of factors that 
determine whether a manufactured 
or mobile home is real property and 
therefore part of the land, or personal 
property and therefore not part of the 
land and therefore not part of this sale. 
The County lists a manufactured or mo
bile home as real property simply if it 
satisfies the criteria set out in Section 
105-273(13) of the North Carolina Gen
eral Statutes. However, a person who 
wants to purchase such a manufactured 
or mobile home should also know what 
documents are filed with the North 
Carolina Department of Motor Vehicles 
or the County Register of Deeds. Re
cord ownership of a mobile home may 
be determined by whether there is an 
outstanding title to the mobile home, 
if one was ever issued, and whether 
that title has been surrendered back to 
DMV. It is the obligation of the bidder 
to obtain these facts.
This sale is made subject to any right of 
redemption that the United States De
partment of the Treasury may have pur
suant to 28 use Section 2410(c).
This sale will be made subject to all 
outstanding city and county taxes, 
and all local improvement assessments 
against the above-described proper
ty not included in the judgment in the 
above-entitled cause, A cash deposit of 
five percent (5%) of the sale price or 
$750.00, whichever is greater, will be 
required of the successful bidder on the 
day of sale to guarantee compliance

CLASSIFIEDS
WORK!

Call 252-794-3185

Legal Notices

with the bid. The sale will be subject to 
confirmation by the Court.
The bid will remain open for ten (10) 
days for the filing of upset bids.
This the 22nd day of September, 2017. 
Jonathan E. Huddleston, Commissioner 
Post Office Drawer 100 
Windsor, North Carolina 27983 
Telephone: (252) 794-3161 
10/04, 10/11

LEGAL NOTICE 
NOTICE OF SALE 

Bertie County File # 17-CVD-229 
Bertie County Pin # 6840-92-8013 

Under and by virtue of a Default Judg
ment, the Clerk of Superior Court of 
Bertie County, North Carolina, made 
and entered in the action on October 2, 
2017, entitled "Bertie County, Plaintiff, 
vs. Carol Vaughan and spouse, if any, 
and Daniel Lee Vaughan and spouse, if 
any. Defendants," having Bertie Coun
ty File No. 17-CVD-229, the under
signed Commissioner will, on October 
25, 2017 offer for sale and sell for cash, 
to the last and highest bidder at pub
lic auction, at the courthouse door lo
cated on 108 Dundee Street, in Bertie 
County, North Carolina, in Windsor at 
12:00 NOON, the following described 
real estate:
SCHEDULE A
DESCRIPTION OF REAL ESTATE 
A certain tract or parcel of land lying 
and being in Merry Hill Township, Ber
tie County, North Carolina, and more 
particularly described as follows:
Parcel A of Lot number T, Lot 12A, and 
Lot 12B of the G. E. and Irene Todd Wil
liams Lots, as shown on maps of record 
in the office of the Register of Deeds of 
Bertie County in Plat Book 5, page 83, 
and Plat Book 6, page 43 on old North 
Carolina Secondary Road 1514, Lots 1A 
and 12A each having a frontage on said 
road of 50 feet and Lot 12B having a 
frontage of 49.76 feet, with all lots be
ing 150 feet in depth.
These are the identical lots which were 
conveyed to Waverly R. Duke by deeds 
of record in the office of the Register 
of Deeds of Bertie County in Book 576, 
page 383, Book 581, page 875, and 
Book 614, page 667, and being the 
identical property conveyed by Waver
ly R. Duke, et ux, to Edith C. Lassiter by 
deed recorded in the office of the Reg
ister of Deeds of Bertie County. 
TOGETHER WITH a 1966 Commodore 
Mobile Home, serial number 10380, 
which is attached to the above de
scribed real property and has been 
made a part of same.
This is the identical tract or parcel of 
land conveyed to Carol C. Vaughan for 
and during her natural life and at her 
death to Daniel Lee Vaughan, from 
Edith C, Lassiter and husband, Charles 
0. Lassiter, dated
December 11, 1992, and of record in 
Book 699, page 943, in the office of the 
Register of Deeds of Bertie County.
The Bertie County Tax Department 
identification number for this subject 
tract is 6840-92-8013,
No warranties are made as to title or 
matters of survey. Further, in the event 
that there Is a manufactured or mo
bile home located on the property, no 
warranty Is made as to the ownership 
of the manufactured or mobile home. 
There are a number of factors that 
determine whether a manufactured 
or mobile home is real property and 
therefore part of the land, or personal 
property and therefore not part of the 
land and therefore not part of this sale. 
The County lists a manufactured or mo
bile home as real property simply if it 
satisfies the criteria set out in Section 
105-273(13) of the North Carolina Gen
eral Statutes, However, a person who 
wants to purchase such a manufactured 
or mobile home should also know what 
documents are filed with the North 
Carolina Department of Motor Vehicles 
or the County Register of Deeds. Re
cord ownership of a mobile home may 
be determined by whether there is an 
outstanding title to the mobile home, 
if one was ever issued, and whether 
that title has been surrendered back to 
DMV. It is the obligation of the bidder 
to obtain these facts.
This sale is made subject to any right of 
redemption that the United States De
partment of the Treasury may have pur
suant to 28 use Section 2410(c).
This sale will be made subject to all 
outstanding city and county taxes, 
and all local improvement assessments 
against the above-described proper
ty not included in the judgment in the 
above-entitled cause. A cash deposit 
of five percent (5%) of the sale price 
or $750,00, whichever is greater, will 
be required of the successful bidder on 
the day of sale to guarantee compli
ance with the bid. The sale will be sub
ject to confirmation by the Court.
The bid will remain open for ten (10) 
days for the filing of upset bids.
This the 2nd day of October, 2017. 
Jonathan E, Huddleston, Commissioner 
Post Office Drawer 100 
Windsor, North Carolina 27983 
Telephone: (252) 794-3161 
10/11,10/18

Printing Job With 
Professional Results
Cooke Make your image 

count the most!
Let us help you get 

your best image across 
with ail of your

NORTH CAROLINA LLC printing needs.
We can handle your printing jobs quickly and professionally.

COMMUNICATIONS

• Brochures • Receipt Books
• Business Cards • Register Forms
• Business Forms • Rubber Stamps
• Circulars • Ruled Forms
• Customized Business Forms • Sales Books
• Envelopes • Statements
• Labels • Tickets
• Letterheads • Window Decals
• Postcards

Legal Notices

NOTICE OF ADMINISTRATION
Having this day qualified as Ancillary 
Administrator of the Estate of Iris Ann 
Compitello aka: Iris Farless Compitello 
of Virginia this is to notify all persons 
holding claims against the estate of 
said deceased to present them to the 
undersigned on or before the 9 day 
of January 2018 or this notice will be 
pleaded in bar of their recovery there
on. All persons indebted to said estate 
will please make immediate settle
ment.
This the 5th day October, 2017.
Suzanne F. Compitello, Ancillary Ad
ministrator
Estate of Iris Ann Compitello 
AKA:lris Farless Compitello 
407 Harbour Point #301 
Virginia Beach, VA 23451 
10/11,10/18, 10/25, 11/01

NOTICE OF ADMINISTRATION
Having this day qualified as Administra
tor of the Estate of James Gilbert Spruill 
late of Bertie County, North Carolina, 
this is to notify all persons, firms, and 
corporations, holding claims against 
the estate of said deceased to present 
them to the undersigned on or be
fore December 26, 2017, or this notice 
will be pleaded in bar of any recovery 
thereon. All persons, firms, or corpora
tions indebted to the estate will please 
make immediate settlement.
This the 19th day of September, 2017. 
Brenda Spruill
Administrator of the Estate of 
James Gilbert Spruill 
A. Travis Ellis
Attorney of Record for the Estate 
Ellis Law, PLLC 
Post Office Box 275 
Edenton, North Carolina 27932 
09/27, 10/04, 10/11, 10/18

NOTICE OF ADMINISTRATION
Having this day qualified as Ancillary 
Administrator of the Estate of Coralean 
Virginia Simmons aka: Coralean J. Sim- 
rhons of District of Columbia this is 
to notify all persons holding claims 
against the estate of said deceased to 
present them to the undersigned on 
or before the 9th day of January 2018 
or this notice will be pleaded in bar of 
their recovery thereon. All persons in
debted to said estate will please make 
immediate settlement.
This the 5th day October, 2017 Executor 
Richard P. Simmons, Jr,, Ancillary Ad
ministrator
Estate of Coralean Virginia Simmons 
aka:Coralean J. Simmons 
11 Granville Drive 
Silver Spring, MD 20901 
10/11, 10/18, 10/25, 11/01

NOTICE OF ADMINISTRATION
Having this day qualified as Executrix 
of the Estate of Richard Raphel Hinton 
of Bertie County, NC this is to notify all 
persons holding claims against the es
tate of said deceased to present them 
to the undersigned on or before the 
26th day of December 2017 or this no
tice will be pleaded in bar of their re
covery thereon. All persons indebted to 
said estate will please make immediate 
settlement.
This the 15th day September, 2017 
Leila James Hinton Executrix 
Estate of Richard Raphel Hinton 
250 Jamestown Rd.
Windsor, NC 27983 
09/20, 09/27, 10/04, 10/11

Legal Notices

NOTICE OF ADMINISTRATION
Having this day qualified as Administra
tor of the Estate of Acie McLawrence 
Coley of Bertie County, NC this is to no
tify all persons holding claims against 
the estate of said deceased to present 
them to the undersigned on or before 
the 9th day of January, 2018 or this no
tice will be pleaded in bar of their re
covery thereon. All persons indebted to 
said estate will please make immediate 
settlement.
This the 29th day September, 2017 Ad
ministrator
Estate of Acie McLawrence Coley 
11 Coralberry Court 
Sicklerville, NJ 08081 
10/04, 10/11,10/18, 10/25

LEGAL NOTICE
NOTICE OF NEGOTIATED OFFER TO 

PURCHASE PROPERTY 
Take notice that James B. Edwards, Jr, 
and wife, Becky R. Edwards, have of
fered to purchase the real property 
hereinafter described for One Hundred 
Dollars ($100.00):
A strip of land ranging from 3.00 
feet deep to 3.44 feet deep that con
tains a wall that serves as the north
ernmost wall of a building owned by 
James B. Edwards, Jr. and wife, Becky 
R. Edwards, located at 112 South Main 
Street, Colerain Township, Bertie Coun
ty, North Carolina, which strip of land 
which contains 415 square feet, more 
or less, and which is more particularly 
shown as "Lot Addition C” on the sur
vey dated January 30, 2017 and record
ed at Book 14, Page 111 in the Office of 
the Register of Deeds of Bertie County. 
This is a portion of the property that 
was conveyed to the Town of Coler
ain from Perry Farms of Colerain, Inc. 
by deed dated February 6, 2017, which 
deed is recorded in Book 962, page 116, 
in the Office of the Register of Deeds of 
Bertie County.
The terms of the sale will be cash. With
in ten (10) days after October 11, 2017, 
any person may raise the bid by not less 
than ten percent (10%) of the first One 
Thousand Dollars ($1,000,00) and five 
percent (5%) of the remainder. If the 
bid is raised, the bidder shall deposit 
with Shirley Davenport, Town Clerk at 
her address of PO. Box 125, Colerain, 
North Carolina 27924, the increased 
bid amount and the property described 
above shall be re-advertised at the in
creased bid. This procedure shall be re
peated until no further qualifying bids 
are received, at which time the Com
missioners of the Town of Colerain may 
accept the offer and sell the property 
to the highest bidder. The Commission
ers of the Town of Colerain may at any 
time reject any and all offers.
This negotiated offer advertisement 
and upset bid procedure is pursuant 
to N.C.G.5. §160A-269 and follows a 
resolution acknowledging Receipt of 
an offer to purchase real property act
ed upon by the Commissioners of the 
Town of Colerain.
Thisthellth day of October, 2017. 
10/11

Subscribe Today! 
Call

252-794-3185

Legal Notices

LEGAL NOTICE 
NOTICE OF SALE 

Bertie County File # 17-CVD-183 
Bertie County Pin # 6802-34-9282 

Under and by virtue of a Default Judg
ment, the Clerk of Superior Court of 
Bertie County, North Carolina, made 
and entered in the action on Septem
ber 22, 2017, entitled "Bertie County, 
Plaintiff, vs. Ruth Russell and spouse, if 
any. Defendants," having Bertie Coun
ty File No. 17-CVD-183, the under
signed Commissioner will, on October 
17, 2017 offer for sale and sell for cash, 
to the last and highest bidder at pub
lic auction, at the courthouse door lo
cated on 108 Dundee Street, in Bertie 
County, North Carolina, in Windsor at 
12:00 NOON, the following described 
real estate:
SCHEDULE A
DESCRIPTION OF REAL ESTATE 
That certain lot or parcel of land lo
cated in the Town of Windsor, Bertie 
County, North Carolina, containing a 
total of 0.84 acres, beginning at an iron 
pin in the northern edge of the right 
of way for Ghent Street, a common cor
ner for the lands herein conveyed and 
lands of W. D. Lassiter; thence running 
along the edge of Ghent Street, South 
83 degrees 15 minutes West 70.92 feet 
to an iron pipe; thence North 8 degrees 
45 minutes West 140 feet along the line 
of Peter Smallwood; thence South 83 
degrees 15 minutes West 55.20 feet to 
an iron pin; thence North 8 degrees 45 
minutes West 52.30 feet; thence South 
14 degrees 15 minutes West 87.78 
feet; thence North 37 degrees 00 min
utes West 67.25 feet; thence North 56 
degrees 30 minutes East 67.00 feet; 
thence North 7.96 feet; thence North 12 
degrees 38 minutes West 110.80 feet; 
thence North 60 degrees 38 minutes 
East 144.00 feet along the line of L. T. 
Livermon, Jr.; thence South 31 degrees 
32 minutes West 17.70 feet thence 
South 13 degrees 03 minutes East 15 
feet; thence South 11 degrees 53 min
utes East 325.16 feet along the line of 
W. D. Lassiter; thence South 17 degrees 
23 minutes East 17.60 feet to the point 
of beginning, and being more particu
larly dfescribed on a map dated August 
23, 1983, drawn by L. T. Livermon, Jr., 
R.L.S., recorded in Plat Cabinet A, page 
262 of the Bertie County Public Regis
try, which is incorporated herein and 
referred to for further description.
This is the same land conveyed to L. C. 
Cherry, widower, by deed from Regi
nald Cherry, unmarried, dated Septem
ber 13, 1984, recorded in Book 646, 
page 122, Bertie County Public Registry. 
This is the identical lot or parcel of land 
conveyed to Clara Fortune from L. C. 
Cherry by deed dated May 15, 1997, 
and of record in Book 742, page 491, 
in the office of the Register of Deeds of 
Bertie County.
The Bertie County Tax Department 
identification number for these subject 
tracts is 6802-34-9282.
No warranties are made as to title or 
matters of survey. Further, in the event 
that there is a manufactured or mo
bile home located on the property, no 
warranty is made as to the ownership 
of the manufactured or mobile home. 
There are a number of factors that 
determine whether a manufactured 
or mobile home is real property and 
therefore part of the land, or personal 
property and therefore not part of the 
land and therefore not part of this sale.

Super Crossword-
GOING FOR 

A SPIN

ACROSS
1 Entertainer 

Lola
7 Analogize

13 Attacking 
like a cat

20 Eugene 
locale

21 Canceled 
out

22 Civil War 
song about a 
maiden

23 Sidewalk 
material

24 Place with 
lots of slots

26 Presently
27 Sturdy tree
28 Ponce 

de —
29 Golf bag 

items
30 A pilot 

lowers
it during 
approach

35 Greasy of 
the gridiron

38 Love, in 
Livorno

39 Aid in raising 
heavy 
weights

45 Grayish 
color

48 Chi follower
49 Escaped
50 Capital of 

Kazakhstan

51 Brie and feta 
seller

54 About
56 — -Z (old 

Camaro)
57 Freezing
58 Bygone New 

York stadium
59 Suffix with 

Siam
60 Biohazard 

face wear
63 Many seized 

autos
65 iPod maker
67 See

83-Across
68 Weaponize
69 Place 

to make 
earthen
ware

73 — Aviv-Yafo
76 Reveres
78 Bar legally
79 Chopin 

composition
81 Custodian
83 With 

67-Across, 
protein 
source for a 
hive

84 Conked out
87 Et — (and 

more)
88 Big outback 

birds
89 In — 

(stymied)

91 Simple 
forklift 

93 Motive 
96 Put to work
98 “Evolve” 

singer 
DiFranco

99 Porkers’ 
pad

100 Bladers' 
wear

102 Barrel along
104 Brit’s buddy
105 Helm locale
110 Morales of

“La Bamba”
113 “Der—" 

(Konrad 
Adenauer’s 
nickname)

116 Never, in 
Berlin

117 Actress — 
Flynn 
Boyle

118 Easy-to- 
travel-with 
suitcases

123 Two-
dimensional

125 Arquette of 
“Crash”

126 1 followed by 
100 zeros

127 Dines at 
home

128 Swim at 
a shoal, 
maybe

129 Stuffed shirts

130 Things that 
nine answers 
in this puzzle 
have

DOWN
1 Central
2 Vying venue
3 Bright yellow
4 To-do list
5 Prefix with 

stick
6 Tiny colonist
7 Occupy
8 Tremble
9 German city

10 Tirana's 
nation: Abbr.

11 Tattle
12 Emmy 

winner Falco
13“— & Lacey”
14 Follower of 

“Jean,” often
15 Coach 

Parseghian
16 Dillydallies
17 “Nasty” 

Nastase
18 Maui goose
19 Old GM cars
25 Some jazz

combos
27 Like a cruel 

beast: Var.
31 Wee devils
32 Snouts
33 Per item
34 Deep groove
36 Dry — bone

37 Fleur-de----
40 Least strict
41 Decoy
42 Big spiders
43 Actress 

Mireille —
44 Big name in 

big trucks
45 Capital of 

Ghana
46 Smithy, e.g.
47 Relative of a 

user’s guide
49 Have a cow
52 Tokyo, to the 

shoguns
53 Warms (up) 
55 Psalm

starter
59 Mother on 

“Family Ties”
61 Late boxing 

great
62 — gin fizz 
64 Primer

pooch
66 Forestall
67 Iris center
70 Tijuana gold
71 Part ot TB
72 In the 

present era
74 Official order
75 Like a sieve 
77 Not alike
80 — Mahal
81 Actress 

Ryan
82 Call In 

church

83 Crimson 
Tide, to fans

85 Tick away
86 Bright star in 

Cygnus
90 — and Hyde
91 Ritzy
92 Level
94 Out — limb
95 Take home
97 Arles article

101 Martial arts 
actor 
Steven

102 Sales 
pitches

103 Distend
106 Metallic bar
107 Ballet, e.g., 

in Brest
108 Object of 

a knightly 
quest

109 Takes 
home

110 Is off base
111 Momentarily
112 Additionally
114 Yanks (on)
115 Von 

Furstenberg 
of fashion

119 Ballpoint 
fluid

120 LA-to-IL dir.
121 Oozy gunk
122 Past
123 Chapel 

bench
124“—-di-dah!”

1 2 3 4 5

20

23

26

30 31 32

14 15 16 17 18 19

22

29

45 46 47

51 52

57

63

68

76 77

81 82

88

93

100

Call 252-792-1181 to place your order today!

110 111 112 113

118 119 120

125

128


